CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2021

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 14,844
FASCs 4,464
Hospitals 10,380

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,348
531 2,675
532** 2,476
534 21
535** 247
537 1,084
538** 41
539** 59
540 58
541 770
542 62
543** 1,209
544> 2,196
545 281
546 1
547 754
548 263
549 1,109

Average
Charge

$5,405
$5,287
$5,455

$4,947
$8,144
$4,763
$9,090
$5,167
$7,962
$5,982
$5,260
$5,888
$4,164
$3,768
$4,584
$3,962
$2,527
$2,695
$2,401
$5,588

Standard
Deviation

$3,075
$3,440
$2,903

$2,697
$3,410
$2,439
$5,032
$1,401
$2,573
$1,319
$1,339
$1,176
$3,237
$1,132
$1,255
$1,987
$1,418

$621
$556
$1,779

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,848
$2,415
$3,197

$2,879
$5,514
$2,415
$4,453
$4,188
$4,780
$5,523
$4,600
$5,707
$1,546
$2,916
$3,729
$2,299
$2,243

$2,262
$2,272
$4,918

50th
$4,780
$4,167
$5,169

$4,301
$7,890
$3,690
$7,317
$5,090
$9,385
$5,799
$5,214
$5,828
$3,092
$3,751
$4,287
$2,744
$2,243

$2,380
$2,278
$5,877

60th
$5,882
$4,944
$5,912

$4,841
$8,120
$5,408
$11,136
$5,792
$9,385
$6,984
$5,268
$5,975
$3,532
$3,752
$4,652
$4,360
$2,267

$2,634
$2,282
$5,884

70th
$6,556
$7,530
$6,480

$6,342
$9,851
$5,995
$14,507
$5,941
$9,385
$7,281
$5,369
$6,154
$6,205
$4,102
$5,454
$5,332
$2,778
$2,842
$2,296
$5,934

75th
$7,136
$7,890
$6,817

$6,600
$10,113
$6,600
$15,156
$6,014
$9,385
$7,284
$5,493
$6,920
$7,171
$4,106
$5,672
$5,757
$2,778
$3,126
$2,302
$5,958

80th
$7,738
$9,385
$7,260

$7,076
$11,115
$6,600
$15,158
$6,236
$9,385
$7,288
$6,190
$7,183
$7,698
$4,144
$6,318
$6,235
$2,778
$3,351
$2,329
$6,059

85th
$8,657
$9,385
$8,120

$7,211
$11,885
$7,528
$15,169
$6,446
$9,385
$7,304
$6,864
$7,184
$9,149
$4,903
$6,329
$6,688
$2,778
$3,371
$2,337
$7,136

90th
$9,385
$9,385
$9,238

$8,257
$11,988
$7,960
$15,172
$6,457
$9,385
$7,313
$7,468
$7,186
$9,229
$5,711
$6,341
$6,979
$3,834

$3,400
$2,354
$7,174

95th
$11,115
$9,894
$11,664

$9,680
$14,797
$9,197
$15,226
$6,459
$9,385
$7,391
$7,919
$7,678
$10,136
$6,216
$6,488
$7,308
$4,673

$3,579
$2,480
$7,571




CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
315
043
110

253
124
125
314
139
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
418
280
189
408
309

426

421
423
272

ZIP:

195
424
316

168
087
079
254
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount
Pleasant LLC

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Hospital

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon

Mequon
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 42 $3,660 $3,247 $983
H 51 $7,027 $6,600 $3,386
H 210 $3,326 $2,853 $1,202
H 74 $4,191 $4,434 $883
H 47 $8,406 $8,988 $2,225
F 221 $5,883 $6,600 $2,938
H 296 $6,555 $7,076 $1,589
H 54 $4,644 $4,496 $666
H 169 $3,590 $3,355 $868
H 139 $1,810 $1,663 $686
F 45 $8,969 $5,994 $4,581
H 704 $10,146 $10,112 $2,307
H 7 $6,877 $5,771 $2,975
H 14 $10,553 $10,726 $2,870
H 202 $5,698 $6,480 $1,563
H 69 $8,816 $7,399 $4,371
F 573 $8,390 $7,890 $3,977
H 386 $7,324 $7,275 $2,198
H 217 $8,216 $7,398 $4,798
H 133 $6,537 $6,572 $2,486
H 4 * * *
H 33 $5,833  $5234  $2,382
H 81 $7,749  $5994  $3,084
F 252 $6,196 $4,944 $2,658
H 4 " " "
H 380 $6,167 $6,600 $2,460
H 78 $7,704 $8,712 $2,399
H 16 $2,958 $2,562 $1,427
H 592 $6,293 $5,973 $2,102
H 12 $2,096 $2,092 $84
F 778 $2,689 $2,415 $491
F 255 $6,054 $5,408 $1,684
F 244 $2,867 $3,180 $953
F 53 $6,620 $6,956 $2,098
H 63 $5,532 $6,654 $1,505
H 211 $9,090 $7,317 $5,032



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
025
035
317
091
113
120

ZIP:

231
063
209

ZIP:

112

ZIP:

008
070
111

ZIP:

001
102

ZIP:

427
067
416
229
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
039

ZIP:

002
069
071
413
324
145
279
249
155
262

535**

Beloit Health System

Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.

Fort HealthCare

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

537**

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital

SSM Health Surgery and Care Center

538**
Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics

540*
Amery Regional Medical Center
Osceola Medical Center

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc
Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay

Bellin Hospital

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
BJOSC at Plover

Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC, LLC

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

Beloit
Darlington

Fort Atkinson
Janesville
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison
Madison

Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Mauston
Portage

Amery
Osceola

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Niagara
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Plover

Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 6 $5,356 $5,235 $483
H 7 $4,223 $4,620 $907
H 10 $8,604 $8,400 $2,151
H 30 $4,782 $5,077 $772
H 155 $5,231 $5,795 $1,279
H 20 $4,957 $4,925 $426
H 19 $3,955 $3,843 $460
F 1,052 $7,967 $9,385 $2,457
H 28 $6,228 $6,684 $2,891
F 4 * * *
H 41 $5,982 $5,799 $1,319
H 3 * * *
H 9 $3,865 $3,597 $708
H 47 $5,690 $5,268 $1,076
H 30 $5,818 $6,028 $1,584
H 28 $5,963 $5,825 $461
H 3 * * *
H 245 $7,922 $9,115 $2,205
H 7 $3,065 $3,532 $1,256
F 428 $1,709 $1,546 $689
H 87 $5,645 $7,171 $2,139
H 6 $6,297 $6,216 $578
H 56 $3,497 $3,705 $786
H 751 $4,022 $4,220 $822
H 458 $5,506 $6,318 $1,299
H 195 $6,089 $6,414 $1,343
H 674 $2,346 $2,310 $470
H 70 $6,421 $6,997 $1,558
H 108 $2,617 $2,744 $1,181
H 45 $5,426 $5,734 $1,575
H 492 $5,657 $5,807 $1,397
F 264 $2,812 $2,744 $1,447
F 216 $3,178 $2,244 $1,356
H 129 $5,683 $5,715 $1,234
F 3 * * *



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

323
118
156
278

ZIP:

198
322

ZIP:

119
134

ZIP:

004

003

013
034
094
303
142

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

Howard Young Medical Center
Northwoods Surgery Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

548**
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Minocqua
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
New London
Oshkosh
Waupaca

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 154 $2,476 $2,243 $1,385
H " $4,957 $4,310 $1,486
H 40 $1,545 $1,238 $956
F 76 $2,796 $2,778 $1,167
H 371 $3,056 $3,126 $437
H 377 $2,295 $2,262 $205
H 250 $2,287 $2,276 $32
H 13 $4,585 $4,811 $1,142
H 8 $3,497 $3,196 $1,039
H 322 $5,530 $5,205 $2,113
H 19 $11,250 $10,776 $3,207
H 9 $7,166 $6,709 $3,869
H 115 $5,778 $7,136 $2,084
H 618 $5,410 $5,881 $912
H 17 $5,650 $7,136 $1,942



