January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	14,844	\$5,405	\$3,075	\$2,848	\$4,780	\$5,882	\$6,556	\$7,136	\$7,738	\$8,657	\$9,385	\$11,115
FASCs	4,464	\$5,287	\$3,440	\$2,415	\$4,167	\$4,944	\$7,530	\$7,890	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,894
Hospitals	10,380	\$5,455	\$2,903	\$3,197	\$5,169	\$5,912	\$6,480	\$6,817	\$7,260	\$8,120	\$9,238	\$11,664
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA										•		
530**	1,348	\$4,947	\$2,697	\$2,879	\$4,301	\$4,841	\$6,342	\$6,600	\$7,076	\$7,211	\$8,257	\$9,680
531**	2,675	\$8,144	\$3,410	\$5,514	\$7,890	\$8,120	\$9,851	\$10,113	\$11,115	\$11,885	\$11,988	\$14,797
532**	2,476	\$4,763	\$2,439	\$2,415	\$3,690	\$5,408	\$5,995	\$6,600	\$6,600	\$7,528	\$7,960	\$9,197
534**	211	\$9,090	\$5,032	\$4,453	\$7,317	\$11,136	\$14,507	\$15,156	\$15,158	\$15,169	\$15,172	\$15,226
535**	247	\$5,167	\$1,401	\$4,188	\$5,090	\$5,792	\$5,941	\$6,014	\$6,236	\$6,446	\$6,457	\$6,459
537**	1,084	\$7,962	\$2,573	\$4,780	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$9,385
538**	41	\$5,982	\$1,319	\$5,523	\$5,799	\$6,984	\$7,281	\$7,284	\$7,288	\$7,304	\$7,313	\$7,391
539**	59	\$5,260	\$1,339	\$4,600	\$5,214	\$5,268	\$5,369	\$5,493	\$6,190	\$6,864	\$7,468	\$7,919
540**	58	\$5,888	\$1,176	\$5,707	\$5,828	\$5,975	\$6,154	\$6,920	\$7,183	\$7,184	\$7,186	\$7,678
541**	770	\$4,164	\$3,237	\$1,546	\$3,092	\$3,532	\$6,205	\$7,171	\$7,698	\$9,149	\$9,229	\$10,136
542**	62	\$3,768	\$1,132	\$2,916	\$3,751	\$3,752	\$4,102	\$4,106	\$4,144	\$4,903	\$5,711	\$6,216
543**	1,209	\$4,584	\$1,255	\$3,729	\$4,287	\$4,652	\$5,454	\$5,672	\$6,318	\$6,329	\$6,341	\$6,488
544**	2,196	\$3,962	\$1,987	\$2,299	\$2,744	\$4,360	\$5,332	\$5,757	\$6,235	\$6,688	\$6,979	\$7,308
545**	281	\$2,527	\$1,418	\$2,243	\$2,243	\$2,267	\$2,778	\$2,778	\$2,778	\$2,778	\$3,834	\$4,673
546**	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
547**	754	\$2,695	\$621	\$2,262	\$2,380	\$2,634	\$2,842	\$3,126	\$3,351	\$3,371	\$3,400	\$3,579
548**	263	\$2,401	\$556	\$2,272	\$2,278	\$2,282	\$2,296	\$2,302	\$2,329	\$2,337	\$2,354	\$2,480
549**	1,109	\$5,588	\$1,779	\$4,918	\$5,877	\$5,884	\$5,934	\$5,958	\$6,059	\$7,136	\$7,174	\$7,571

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	42	\$3,660	\$3,247	\$983
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	51	\$7,027	\$6,600	\$3,386
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	210	\$3,326	\$2,853	\$1,202
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	74	\$4,191	\$4,434	\$883
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	47	\$8,406	\$8,988	\$2,225
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	221	\$5,883	\$6,600	\$2,938
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	296	\$6,555	\$7,076	\$1,589
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	54	\$4,644	\$4,496	\$666
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	169	\$3,590	\$3,355	\$868
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	139	\$1,810	\$1,663	\$686
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	45	\$8,969	\$5,994	\$4,581
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	704	\$10,146	\$10,112	\$2,307
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	7	\$6,877	\$5,771	\$2,975
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	14	\$10,553	\$10,726	\$2,870
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	202	\$5,698	\$6,480	\$1,563
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	69	\$8,816	\$7,399	\$4,371
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	573	\$8,390	\$7,890	\$3,977
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	386	\$7,324	\$7,275	\$2,198
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	217	\$8,216	\$7,398	\$4,798
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	133	\$6,537	\$6,572	\$2,486
426	Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount Pleasant LLC	Mount Pleasant	Н	4	*	*	*
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	33	\$5,833	\$5,234	\$2,382
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	81	\$7,749	\$5,994	\$3,084
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	252	\$6,196	\$4,944	\$2,658
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	4	*	*	*
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	380	\$6,167	\$6,600	\$2,460
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	78	\$7,704	\$8,712	\$2,399
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	16	\$2,958	\$2,562	\$1,427
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	592	\$6,293	\$5,973	\$2,102
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	12	\$2,096	\$2,092	\$84
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	778	\$2,689	\$2,415	\$491
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	255	\$6,054	\$5,408	\$1,684
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	244	\$2,867	\$3,180	\$953
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	53	\$6,620	\$6,956	\$2,098
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	63	\$5,532	\$6,654	\$1,505
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	211	\$9,090	\$7,317	\$5,032

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	6	\$5,356	\$5,235	\$483
025	Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.	Darlington	Н	7	\$4,223	\$4,620	\$907
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	10	\$8,604	\$8,400	\$2,151
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	30	\$4,782	\$5,077	\$772
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	155	\$5,231	\$5,795	\$1,279
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	20	\$4,957	\$4,925	\$426
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	19	\$3,955	\$3,843	\$460
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	1,052	\$7,967	\$9,385	\$2,457
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	28	\$6,228	\$6,684	\$2,891
209	SSM Health Surgery and Care Center	Madison	F	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	538**						
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	41	\$5,982	\$5,799	\$1,319
ZIP:	539**						
008	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	3	*	*	*
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	H	9	\$3,865	\$3,597	\$708
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	H	47	\$5,690	\$5,268	\$1,076
		· c.tago		••	40,000	ψο,Ξοο	ψ.,σ.σ
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	Н	30	\$5,818	\$6,028	\$1,584
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	Н	28	\$5,963	\$5,825	\$461
ZIP:	541**						
427	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center	Kaukauna	Н	3	*	*	*
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	245	\$7,922	\$9,115	\$2,205
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	H	7	\$3,065	\$3,532	\$1,256
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	428	\$1,709	\$1,546	\$689
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	87	\$5,645	\$7,171	\$2,139
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	6	\$6,297	\$6,216	\$578
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	56	\$3,497	\$3,705	\$786
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	751	\$4,022	\$4,220	\$822
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	458	\$5,506	\$6,318	\$1,299
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	195	\$6,089	\$6,414	\$1,343
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	H	674	\$2,346	\$2,310	\$470
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	70	\$6,421	\$6,997	\$1,558
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	108	\$2,617	\$2,744	\$1,181
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	45	\$5,426	\$5,734	\$1,575
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	492	\$5,657	\$5,807	\$1,397
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	264	\$2,812	\$2,744	\$1,447
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	216	\$3,178	\$2,244	\$1,356
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	129	\$5,683	\$5,715	\$1,234
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	3	*	*	*

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)	Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	154	\$2,476	\$2,243	\$1,385
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	11	\$4,957	\$4,310	\$1,486
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	40	\$1,545	\$1,238	\$956
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	76	\$2,796	\$2,778	\$1,167
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	371	\$3,056	\$3,126	\$437
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	377	\$2,295	\$2,262	\$205
ZIP:	548**						
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	250	\$2,287	\$2,276	\$32
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	13	\$4,585	\$4,811	\$1,142
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	8	\$3,497	\$3,196	\$1,039
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	322	\$5,530	\$5,205	\$2,113
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	19	\$11,250	\$10,776	\$3,207
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	9	\$7,166	\$6,709	\$3,869
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	115	\$5,778	\$7,136	\$2,084
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	618	\$5,410	\$5,881	\$912
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	17	\$5,650	\$7,136	\$1,942